900272600 11/21/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank National Association		11/14/2013	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	jWin Electronics Corp.
Street Address:	2 Harbor Park Drive
City:	Port Washington
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11050
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2190925	JWIN
Registration Number:	2745158	JUKEMAN
Registration Number:	2615592	X-JOGGING
Registration Number:	2649596	EGG POWER
Registration Number:	2669279	VIDEO SHERIFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212.237.1162

Email: jpastore@windelsmarx.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Pastore
Address Line 1: 156 West 56th Street

Address Line 2: Windels Marx

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

TRADEMARK REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0857 \$140.00 2190925

900272600

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Pastore	
Signature:	/James J. Pastore/	
Date:	11/21/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0858

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, (this "Release") dated as of November \, 2013, made by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent for itself and the other lenders (in such capacity the "Agent"), in favor of JWIN ELECTRONICS CORP. (the "Assignor").

RECITALS:

The Assignor and Agent entered into a certain Trademark and Security Agreement ("Agreement"), dated as of March 16, 2004, and recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on April 8, 2004, at Reel 2944, Frame 0871, pursuant to which the Assignor granted to Agent a lien on and security interest in certain Trademarks and other Property owned by the Assignor. (Capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the same meanings for such terms set forth in the Agreement.)

In accordance with the terms of the Agreement, the Assignor has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations under the Agreement and, in connection therewith, the Assignor has requested the Agent to release, and the Agent has agreed to release, its lien on all Property pledged pursuant to the Agreement.

AGREEMENT:

Agent hereby terminates the Agreement and releases and terminates all right, title and interest pledged, hypothecated, assigned, transferred, deposited and granted to it by the Assignor pursuant to the Agreement in all Property, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule I annexed hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and all liens, security interests, charges or other encumbrances in favor of the Agent in the Released Collateral shall hereby terminate and revert to the Assignor and all right, title and interest of Agent in the Released Collateral will hereby cease, terminate and become void.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination and Release has been executed as of the date first written above.

> PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent

By: Starace
Name: Edward Starace

Title: SNP.

{10905542;2}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0859

SCHEDULE I

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS of JWIN Electronics, Inc. United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
2,190,925	September 22, 1998	JWIN
2,615,592	September 3, 2002	X-JOGGING
2,649,596	November 12, 2002	EGG POWER
2,669,279	December 31, 2002	VIDEO SHERIFF
2,745,158	July 29, 2003	JUKEMAN

These trademarks all apply to U.S. class numbers 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38 and international class number 9.

International Trademark Registrations

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark	Jurisdiction
002395713	March 1, 2003	jWIN	European Union
TMA587,417	August 19, 2003	jWIN	Canada
[19419]	February 4, 2003	jWIN	Ecuador
251772	April 30, 2002	jWIN	Colombia
0122634	October 30, 2001	JWIN	Dominican Republic
662920	June 30, 2000	JMIN	Mexico
116973 01	September 5, 2001	jWIN	Panama
1,901,026	June 9, 2003	JWIN	Argentina

I-1

360071

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002944 FRAME: 0883

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0860

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS JWIN Electronics Corp.

none

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Trademark Licenses with respect to which JWIN Electronics Corp. is a licensor:

none

Trademarks Licenses with respect to which JWIN Electronics Corp. is a licensee:

none

360071 I-2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002944 FRAME: 0884

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0861